
Date of Meeting: 22-Jan-13 Meeting # 2

Motion # Mover Seconded Description of Motion For Against Abstained Carried

13-15 Wilman Bell That the agenda be adopted as amended. 7 unanimous

13-16 Akumalik Stevenson

1st Reading of Zoning By-law Amendment (Lot 10, 

Block 231, Plan 3591)

13-17 Stevenson Morrissey

That Council approve the release of an RFP for 

Design Services for the Iqaluit Aquatic Centre 

pending approval of the 2013 budget.
5 2 carried

13-18 Nattaq Akumalik

That the following projects under the Community 

Wellness funding for the remainder of 2012-2013 

fiscal year be approved:

-Aakuluk Daycare - First Aid and CPR Training in the 

amount of $950.00

-Infant Development Centre in the amount of 

$1,000.00

-Nakasuk School - Mind and Body ASP in the 

amount of $9,588.00

-Parents & Tots rental space in the amount of 

$1,600.00

-Soup Kitchen learning to prepare country food in the 

amount of $3,458.66

-High School - Ittarinsat in the amount of $7,785.26

-Joamie School Life Skills in the amount of $923.96

-Nanook School P.A.T.H.S. in the amount of 

$1,200.00

-Embrace Life Child Sexual Abuse Prevention 

Program in the amount of $15,200.00; And that the 

following projects under Community Wellness 

funding for the first eleven weeks of the 2013-2014 

fiscal year be approved:

-Nakasuk School Mind and Body ASP in the amount 

of $13,183.50

-Parents & Tots rental space in the amount of 

$3,400.00

-Soup Kitchen Learning to prepare Country Foods in 

the amount of $4,323.34

-High School - Ittarinsat in the amount of $10,704.65

-Joamie School Life Skills in the amount of $2,067.04

Council Motion Registry



13-19 Morrissey Bell

That Council accept the Economic Development 

Committee report as presented. 7 unanimous

13-20 Morrissey Stevenson That Council go In Camera at 7:20pm. 6 1 carried

13-21 Bell Dobbin That Council return to Regular Session at 8:20pm. 7 unanimous

13-22 Stevenson Morrissey

That the contract for Professional Planning and 

Development Review Services for 2013 be awarded 

to Fotenn Consultants in the amount of $95,000.00 

plus GST. 6 1 carried

13-23 Morrissey Akumalik

That Administration have legal counsel draft a letter 

of response to the latest correspondence from 

Nunastar Properties in relation to the swimming pool. 7 unanimous
13-24 Bell Morrissey That Council adjourn at 8:35pm. 7 unanimous


